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HILL, W. PENRYN [U]
1906 E. Dereham 2
1908 London

1909 Beverley
1910 Louth

1911 Lincoln

1912 Dalwood
1914 Newcastle-T.
1917 Murton

1920 S. Yorks. Mis.
1923 Belper

1927 Worksop
1930 Newcastle
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HILLARY, THOS. J. [V]
Didsbury.

1890 Supply 3
1893 Glasgow, St. Jn. 2
1895 Aberdeen 3
1898 Whitby 2
1900 Lynn 3
1903 Gateshead,
Bensham Rd. 3
1906 Chester-le-St. 3
1909 Otley . 3
1912 Houghton-le-S. 3
1915 Bilston 3
1918 Shrewsbury 4
1922 Huddersfield,
Fartown 4
1926 Durham 3

1929 Supernum.

HILLMAN, HARRY G.,
B.A. [W]
Cambridge.

1931 Oxford

HILLYAR-RUSS, GEO. A.
(W]

1904 Stockton, Bruns. 1
1905 Didsbury
1908 Reserve List 1l
1909 Peel 1
1910 H.M. Com.
1911 London,

E. Ham M.
1913 H. M. Com )
1914 London, j

Leys. M.
1915 Sheffield,

Carver St.
1919 Falmouth
1922 Lincoln, W s
1924 Portland
1927 Newpor
1931 Ryde

w
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HINCHCLIFF, DAVID

[W]
Richmond.
1896 Gold Ct. Dt.,
W.A. 6
1902 St. Ives, Corn. 1
1903 Surrey, &ec., M. 5

Y

1908 Melton Mowbray &
1911 Chester
1915 Hebden Bridge 4
1919 Sowerby Bridge 4
1923 Barrow-Furn. 3
1626 New Mills 3
1929 York, Clifton 3
1932 Kirby Moorside

'S

HINCHCLIFFE, HARRY

[U]
1902 Litcham 1
1903 Loughboro. 2
1905 Driffield 1
1906 Peterboro. 1
1907 Hayle 1l
1908 Penzance 1
1909 Bacup 3
1912 Wednesbury 3
19156 H.M.F., C.F. 4
1919 St. George’s, &c. 3
1922 Ryde 2
1924 Sheffield 3
1927 Elland 4

1931 Blyth

HINCHLIFFE, GEO. H.
[U]

1876 College

1878 Barrow-in-
Furness

1880 Burnley

1882 Retford

1884 Whitehaven

1887 Heckmondwike

1890 Wakefield

1893 Bridlington

1896 Birkenhead

1900 Burton-T.

1904 York

1907 Louth

1910 Sheffield

1915 Leeds

1919 Supernum.

1920 Seaham Har.

1921 Supernum.
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HINCHLIFFE, WILFRED

S. [P]
Hartley.
1912 Dover, &ec. 2
1914 Hastings 2

HIL—HIN
| 1916 Halstead, &c. 3
1919 Hull III. 3

1922 Leicester IT.
1926 Grimsby
1930 H. Wycombe

H~

HIND, GEORGE [P]

Hartley.

1895 Alford

1899 Norwich II.

1902 Hornsea

1906 Hull I.

1911 Secarborough I.

1914 Doncaster I.

1918 Hoyland

1922 Foxhill Bank, &ec.!

1927 Hull VI.

1932 Do., Holderness
Rd.
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HIND, HARRY H. [P]
Hartley.
1918 St. Austell
1919 Oxford
1920 Grimsby I.
1922 Stockton-on-T
1926 Chester-le-St.
1930 Middlesbrough
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HIND, ROLAND, B.A.
[P]
1917 S. Yorks. Mis.
1919 Filey
1920 Plumstead, &ec.
1925 Chalfont St. G.
1927 Cockermouth
1932 Sunderland IV.
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HINDES, WILLIAM [W]

Headingley.

1886 St. Austell 2
1888 Truro 2
1890 Lincoln, High St. 3
1893 Grantham 3
1896 Bolton,

Bridge St. 3
1899 Lancaster 3
1902 Bath 3
1905 Burslem 3
1908 Haworth, &c. 3
1911 Sheffield,

Burngr. Rd. 3
1914 Ossett, &e. 4
1918 Oldham, Wes. 4
1922 Saddleworth 6

HINDLE, JAMES H. [P]

1896 Selby 2

’ 1928 Supernum.
| 1898 Grassington 2
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1900 Bedale 3
1903 Tadcaster 2
1905 Rotherham 3
1908 Hoyland 3
1911 Skipton 4
1915 Alford 6
1921 Penzance 4
1925 St. Ives 2
1927 Swindon II. 3

1930

Chatham, &c.

HINDLE, RAYMOND [U]

1924 Shrewsbury 1
1925 College

1928 Whitehaven 2
1930 St. Columb 2

1932 Rochdale

HINDLEY, HENRY R.

(W]
Richmond.

1916 H.M.F. 3

1917 Do., C.F.

1919 E. Cornw. M. 8

1922 Manch., &c., M. 5

1927 Stockport, Trin. 3

1930 Manch., &c. M.

HINDSLEY, THOMAS ;B.
(W]
Headingley.
Supply
Edinburgh,
Nicolson Sq.
London,Clapton
Do., Peckham
Norwich Mis.
London,
Peckham
Do., Ealing, &c.
Llandudno
Falmouth
Cardiff, Canton
Weston-s.-Mare
York, Wes.

Ll

1894
1896

1900
1803
1906
1909

1912
1915
1919
1925
1928
1931
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HINES, EDGAR H. [W]
Didsbury.
1915 Edinburgh,
Nicolson Sq.
1918 H.M.F., C.F.
1919 London,
Clapton
1921 Do., Lewisham
1924 Manch., &c., M.
1931 Hull M.
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HINES, F. LEONARD [W]
Handsworth.

1906 Lucknow Dt.,
Ind. 3
1909 Newton Abbot 1
1910 Barton-Humber 3
1913 S. Devon M. 2
1915 H.M.F., C.F. 5
1920 Amble 4
1924 Falkirk, &e. 3
1927 Nelson 3
1930 Carlisle
HINGLEY, ROBT. H.,
M.A. [W]

Richmond.
1913 Edinburgh,

Nicolson Sq. 1
1914 H.M.F., C.F. 5
1919 Edinburgh M. 4
1923 Oldham,

Manch. St. 3
1926 London,

Mildmay Pk. 3
1929 Do., Wanstead dc.

EIRST, EDWARD W.,
M.A., B.Se. [U]
College
Bradford
Nottingham
Supernum.
Leeds, Huns.
Bolton
Birmingham
Edinburgh Univ. 1
Mansfield Col. &
Oxford Univ. 2
Ranmoor Coll.,

1888
1893
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901

I e )

1903
Tu. 10
Per. Congtl.
Chu.
1920 Victoria & Hartley
Cols. Tu.

1913

HOAD, ALFRED
Richmond.

1893 Supply

1895 St. Columb

1897 Newton Abbot

1898 North Hill

1901 Durham

1904 Trowbridge, &c.

1905 Weston-s-Mare

1909 Newport, Mon.

1912 Rock Ferry

1913 Williton

1916 Penzance

[W]
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1919 Minehead, &e. 3
1922 Dewsbury +
1926 Ilkley 3
1929 Swansea 3
1932 Newport, Mon.

HOARE, ARCHIBALD P.
[U

1906
1908
1910
1912
1913
1916
1921
1924
1928

College
Radstock
Plymouth
London
Ilkeston
Leigh, &e.
Bristol
Camborne
Burslem
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HOARE, F. BERRY [W]
1928 Wimborne 1
1929 Handsworth

1932 Minehead, &ec.

HCARE, MATTHEW
[U

1875
1876
1878
1879
1880
1882
1883
1884
1888
1891
1894
1898
1902
1906
1908
1910
1914
1918
1921

College
Kilkhampton
Helston
Northlew
Durham
Ennerdale
Mevagissey
Yarmouth, I.W.
St. Just

Forest of Dean
Bodmin
Chagford
Weare
Bridgwater
Liphook

Hick’s Mill
Launceston
Week St. Mary
Supernum.
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HOARE, STANLEY N.,

M.A. [W]
Richmond.

1897 Supply 1
1898 Marlborough 2
1900 Newecastle, Staff. 2
1902 Wiltshire Mis. <
1905 Melton Mow 3
1908 Raunds 1
1909 Hinckley 3
1912 Ely 3
1915 Pateley Bridge 4
1919 Spilsby 3
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1922 Okehampton
1925 Manningtree,&ec.
1928 Oxford

1930 Supernum.

oo

HOBSON, FREDERICK

[P]
1900 Sunderland IV. 5
1905 Crook 2
1907 S. Shields 6

1913 Bradford V. 11
1924 Halifax II,

HOBSON, J. SYDNEY
[W]
1902 Withernsea 1
1903 Headingley
1906 BombayDt.,Ind.
1909 Glasgow,
Claremont St.
1911 Knighton
1914 London, Clapton
1915 H.M.F., C.F.
1922 Bradford,
Manwingham
1928 Hoylake, &e.
1932 Liverpool, Wes.
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HOCKEN, J. HENRY
[w]
Handsworth.
1897 Supply
1898 London Gar.
1900 London,
Sutherland A.
1903 Do., Chelsea
1906 Do., Finch., &ec.
1909 Bournemouth
1912 Glasgow,
Paisley Rd.
1915 Bournemouth
1919 London, Bays-
water, dec.
1922 Do., Haling, dc.
1927 Do., Fins. Pk.

(VURVURVURUU) bO =~

(S QL) o

HOCKIN, ALFRED 7.
[P]
1919 Supply 4
1923 Nigeria, W.4. 7
1930 Barrow-in-F.

HOCELEY, FRANK J.
[W]
Didsbury.
1927 Trichinopoly Dt.,
Ind.
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HODDER, GWYNNE [¥]
Headingley.

1915 Northallerton 2
1917 Willenhall 3
1920 Wellington, Sal. 1
1921 N. Shields 3
1924 Birmingham,

Belmont Row 1
1925 Barton-Humber 3

1928 Manchester,
Reg. Rd. 3
1931 Whaley Bridge

HODGES, JOHN [P]
1894 Chichester
1895 Braintree
1899 Alford
1901 Leidester I.
1904 Grimsby II.
1912 Darwen
1918 Silsden
1923 Bolton I.
1930 Heckmondwike
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HODGES, W. ERIC [IV]
Didsbury.
1924 Nigeria Dt., W.A.

HODGETTS, ALBERT
w. [W]
Handsworth.
1926 Nigeria Dt., W.A4.

HODG KINSON,
REGINALD [P]
1930 Wisbech

HODGSON, ANDREW
[P]

1907 Harrow & N. 2

1909 Faringdon

1911 Cowes, I.W.

1912 Leintwardine

1914 Bottesford

1918 Wolverhampton,

I
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1923 Bol'ton II.
1927 Ashbourne

HODGSON, CHARLES H.
[w]
Richmond.
1909 Mid-Norf. Mis.
1912 Ipswich
1913 Tamworth, &ec.
1915 H .M F., C.F.
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HOB-HOD

1920 Northampton 3
1923 Nottingham, Wes.6
1929 Stockton,N.7%rr. 3
1932 Derby, Green Hiil

HODGSON, GEORGE T.
[P]
1920 Appleby Br. 1
1921 Hartley
1923 Lowestoft & B. 1
1924 Melton & O. 1
1925 Nigeria Dt., W.A4.5
1930 S. Wales Mis.

HODGSON, HERBERT A,

[w]

Riclimond.
1890 Supply 1
1891 Eccles 3

1894 Newcastle-Tyne,

Blswick Rd. 3
1897 Hull,

Waltham St. 3
1900 Sale 3
1903 Leeds, Bruns. 38
1906 Keighley 3
1909 Bradford, Kirkg. 3
1912 Lancaster 3

1915 Middlesbrough,
Wes.

1919 Stockton, N.7er.

1923 Truro

1926 Bacup

1929 Todmorden

1931 Supernum.
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HODGSON, JAMES [U]
1908 Rochester 3
1911 Newport & C. 2
1913 Burnley
1915 Lowestoft
1918 Grimsby
1922 Mansfield
1927 Hebden Br.
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HODGSON, J. PENROSE

0]
Handsworth.

1892 Do. 1
1893 Hereford 2
1895 Camelford 2
1897 Blackpool 3
1900 Wrexham 4
1904 Kilsyth 3

1907 Manchester,
Regent St. 3
1910 Bedford, St. M. 3
1913 Barnard Castle 3
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1916 Wellingborough 3 | HODSON,

1919 London,
Blackheath
1921 Devon, &c., M.
1928 Clacton-on-S.
1931 Sev. Val. Mis.
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HODGSON, JOSEPH T.
(W)

Richmond.
1913 Reserve List
1914 S. Hants M.
1916 H.M.F., C.F.
1917 London, Walth.

Ab., d&c., M.
1920 Do.,Pr.of W.Rd.
1921 London M., W.
1925 Middlesbrough,

Wes.
1929 Nottingham, Wes.

Ll

A e

HODKIN, HEDLEY,
M.A., [W]
Cambridge.
1924 Supply 1
1925 Per. S.C.M. 2
1927 Otley 1
1928 Didsbury Col.
As. Tu. 3

1931 Redhill
HODSON, G. LEONARD

(W]
Didsbury.
1930 Newmarket, &c.

HODSON, J. GRIFFIN [ V]
Richmond.
1877 Wantage 2
1879 Ashford 2
1881 Lutterworth 1
1882 Dunster 1
1883 St. Ives, Corn. 3
1886 Shaftesbury 3
1889 Canterbury 3
1892 Cheadle 3
1895 Oldham,
Manchester St. 3
1898 Wigan 3
1901 Farnworth 3
1904 Oldham, Wes. 3
1907 Gateshead,
Bensham Rd. 4
1911 Hexham 3
1914 Stoke-Trent,
Longton 4
1918 Hexham 5
1923 Sherborne 3

1926 Supernum.

| 1905

| 1931
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M.A. [P]
1901 Beccles & B.
1902 Eastbourne & N.
1903 Pembroke Dock
Hasbury, &c.
Birmingham V.
Bristol V.
Rhondda
Yeovil
Prees Green
Hull IV.
Driffield
Patrington
Ripon
Hasbury, &c.

1906
1908
1909
1913
1916
1919
1922
1926
1929
1932
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HOFFER, PAUL [W]
As. Italian DMinister.
1931 Fr. W. Africa Dt.

HOGARTH, HENRY, B.A.
(W]
Didsbury.
1908 London Mis.,
Deptford, d&c.
Sussex Mis.
Thetford
London,
Chelsea
Do., Walth. Ab.,
&c., Mis.
Bolton, Farnwh.
Oldham,
Manchester St.
London,
Mildmay Pk. 3
Chislehurst 3
Liverpool,
Grove St.
Colwyn Bay, &c.

1909
1911
1912

b

o

1914

1917
1920

w ww

1923

1926
1929

w0
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HOGGARTH, FRANCIS
C., B.A. [W]
Uttoxeter 1
Richmond
Wye Val. Mis. 2
Christchurch, &c.2
2
1

1904
1905
1908
1910
1912
1914
1915

Ayrshire Mis.
Res. Germany
Huddersfield,

Buaton Rd.
Bradford,

Kirkgate
Clitheroe
Morecambe
Bradford,

Gt. Hor.
Bolton, Br. St.

1919

1922
1925
1928

w www >~
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JOSEPH J., | HOLBROOK, ARTHUR S.
(7]

1928 E. London 4
1932 Leicester 1I.

HOLBURN, WILLIAM E.

[(wl
Headingley.

1885 Supply 1
1886 Malmesbury 1
1887 Hereford 2
1889 Bury St. Edm. 1
1890 North Isles 3
1893 Thame 3
1896 Spilsby 3
1899 Mkt. Weighton 3
1902 Melton Mow. 2
1904 Sleaford 3
1907 Thirsk 3
1910 Spalding 1
1911 Kirby Moorside 3
1914 Stokesley 5
1919 Houghton-le-S. 1
1920 Ashbourne 1
1921 Supernum.

HOLDEN, THOMAS [W]
Headingley.
1911 Reserve List 2
1913 S. Devon Mis. 3
1916 Mid-Glos. Mis. 3
1919 Midsom. Norton 3
1922 Crewe 3
1925 Gainsborough 3
1928 Mansfield 4
1932 Chesterfield

HOLDER, JOBN R. [P]
1921 Hay 2
1923 Hartley

1925 Richmond, Yks. 1
1926 Hamilton l;
1927 Weobley 1
1928 E. Dereham 2
1930 Manea

HOLDSWORTH, WM.
WEST, M.A., B.D. [W]
Richmond.

1884 Mysore Dt., Ind.17
1901 Chislehurst 3
1904 Handswth. Col.,
Tu. in N.T.
Lang., &c. 11
1915 Per. Military
Hospitals 4
1919 Supernum.
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HOLLAND, BERNARD

[W]
Handsworth.
1926 N. Ceylon Dt.

HOLLAND, JOHN [P]

1891 Lichfield

1893 Oswestry

1894 Ellesmere

1898 Llanynymech

1902 Sheffield III.

1906 Leicester I.

1911 Birmingham T.

1913 Hammersmith

1922 Kennington Pk.,
&e.

1926 Oswestry

1932 Wem
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HOLLINGHURST,
GEORGE F. [WV]

1932 Dorchester

HOLLINGS, WM. W. [IV]
Headingley.
1893 Supply
1895 Bradford,
Eastbrook
1898 Grimsby,
George St.
1901 London Mis.,
Bow, d&c.
1902 Leeds, Bramley
1905 Hyde
1908 Wakefield
1911 Batley
1914 Bradford,
Gt. Horton
1918 Deo.,
Woodh. Gr.
1921 Do., Green HI.
1924 Supernum.

W w
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HOLLINGWORTH, J.
SAMUEL [ V]

Headingley.
1906 Transvaal Dt.,
S.A. 7
1913 Southend, &e. 3
1916 Windsor, &ec. 3
1919 Bodmin 3
1922 Bridgwater 3
1925 S. Devon Mis. 3
1928 Midsomer Nor. 3
1931 North Hill
HOLLIS, STANLEY lV.
[W]

1924 Blandford, &e. 1
1925 Handsworth
1928 Mysore Dt., Ind.

HOLMAN, HARRY J. [ V] |

1900
1901
1903
1904
1907
1908
1911
1915

1918
1922
1925
1929

1896
1900
1906
1910
1914
1918
1924
1929

1894
1899
1903
1907
1911
1918
1921
1928

1898
1900
1902
1904
1908
1911
1914
1917
1918
1923
1927
1830

1896
1897
1898

| 1900 London,Fins. Pk.3 | 1931 Tamworth, &ec.
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Didsbury.
Supply
Hungerford
Alston
Crook
Byth
Hexham
Redditch
Liverpool,

Gt. Homer St.
Do., Bruns.
Do., Wesley
Do., Bootle
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Manchester, Vie.

Diss
Colchester
Wisbech
Thetford
Soham
Lynn
Downham
Supernum.

HOLMES, FRANK

Hartley.
Patrington
Hornsea
Beverley
Southport II.
Hull VII.
1Dy, 1T,
Leicester IT.

HOLMAN, ROBERT [~]
1892 Ipswich & H.

Ct O i O
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Manchester VI.

HOLMES, JOHN

Gloucester
Bradford II.
Eakring
Burnley I.
H. Wycombe
Minsterley
Oswestry
Tipton
Hinckley
Ashbourne
Leeds I.
Kimberley

Headingley.
Supply

Do.

E. Suff. M.

—
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HOLMES, JOSHUA, [IV]

1
3

HOL—HOL
1903 Dewsbury 3
1906 Walkefield 2

1908 Bradford Mis. 3
1911 Leicester,
Humberst. Rd. 4
1915 West Mon. Mis. 16
1931 Luton, Wall. St.

HOLMES, MOSES [P]
1898 Bolton II. 3
1901 Fernando Po,

w.A.
1903 Pocklington
1905 Bury
1908 Rhymney Val.
1911 Sheffield VII.
1914 Clayton West
1920 Sheffield , Intake
1925 Lemington-T.
1929 Marple
1930 Manchester IX,
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HOLMES, PERCY [P]
1917 Cradley Heath 1

1918 Dudley 1
1919 Manchester il
1920 Lavender Hill 4
1924 Oldham II. 4

1928 W. Hartlepool 3
1931 Hull VIIL.

HOLMES, WILLIAM H.,
B.A. [W]

Handsworth.

1888 Supply

1889 Reeth

1890 Tiverton

1891 Okehampton

1893 Camelford

1894 Stirling, &e.

1896 Middleham

1897 Diss

1899 St. Mawes

1901 Brynmawr

1904 Wath-Dearne

1907 Gt. Bentley

1908 Goole

1911 Callington, &e.

1913 Ludlow

1915 Chatteris

1916 Rotherham

1918 Crook

1921 Ashton-Lyne

1924 Easingwold

1925 Swupernum.
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HOLROYD, HARRY, B.A.

(W]
1926 Birmingham M. 1
1927 Handsworth
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HOLROYDE, WILLIAM
[U]
1897 Loughboro. 2
1899 Nantwich 2
1901 Manchester 4
1905 S. Shields 4
1909 Middlesbro. 4
1913 Blyth 8
1921 Willington 3
1924 Blyth 3

1927 Gateshead

HOLT, A. CROSSLEY
w1l

Didsbury.
1903 Castletown 1
1904 Daventry 2
1906 Mkt. Harboro. 1
1907 Hayle 3
1910 Chertsey, &e. 3
1913 Thirsk 3
1916 Huddersfield,
Faitoun 4
1920 Rawtenstall 3
1923 Blackburn 3
1926 Birmingham,
Wesley 3
1929 Bingley 3
1932 New Mills
HOLT, ALLEN [WV]
1902 N. Scot. Mis. 1
1903 Handsworth
1906 Leicester,
Humberst. Rd. 3
1609 Nottingham Mis.,

Albert Hall

Pt

1910 London,Wes.Ch. 1
1911 Liverpool,
Bootle 3
1914 Liverpool Mis. 6
1920 S. Yorks. Coal-
fields Mis. 5
1925 H.M. Com. 1
1926 Castleford 5
1931 Leeds, Rothwell
HOLT, EDWIN [W]
1905 Helston 1
1906 Handsworth
1909 S. Hants. Mis. 3

1912
1913

Wensleydale M. 1
Wolverhampton,
Darlington. St. 3

1916 Birmingham,
Smethwick 4
1920 London,
Peckham 4
1924 Hull, Q. Rd. 7

1931

Wednesbury Mis.
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HOLT, ROLAND [W]
1920 N. Scot. Mis. 1
1921 Dridsbury
1924 Withernsea 3
1927 Devonport 4
1931 Haworth, &ec.

HOLT, SIDNEY R. [W]
Didsbury.
1929 Lucknow Dt., Ind.

HOLTBY, WILLIAM H,
M.A., B.D. [P]
Hartley.
Filey
Beverley 4
Darlington 2
N. Shields
St. Annes on S.
Brighton

1911
1915
1919
1921
1924
1930

S

4
2
3
6

HOLTOM, RANDOLPH
W., BSe. [W]

1925 Tipton 1

1926 Didsbury

1929 N. Ceylon Dt.,
Ind.

HOMER, J. WESLEY [P
1917 Hay p
1919 Supply

1920 Glasgow II.
1921 E. Lond. Mis.
1922 E. Dereham
1926 Cheadle

1931 Bromsgrove
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HOMER, WILFRID [W]
Didsbury.
Wilts. Mis.
Tamworth, &e.
Dundee
Coatbridge, &c.
St. Helens, &ec.
Goole
Nuneaton, &c.

1915
1917
1921
1922
1925
1929
1932
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HOOKINS, JOHN L.
1872 College

1874 Truro

1876 Nottingham
1877 sLondon 1.
1878 Batley

1881 Sheffield
1883 Halifax

1886 Huddersfield
1890 Newecastle-T.

tul
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1894 Hurst 4
1898 Hull 3
1901 St. Ives, C. 5
1906 Dudley 8
1914 Supernum
HOOKS, HENRY [U]

1882
1884
1888
1891
1895
1899
1902
1907
1911
1912

College
Newecastle-T.
Stockton-T.
Manchester I.
Manchester I1I.
Bury
Manchester I1I.
London VIII.
Ashton-u-Lyne
Book Steward
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HOOLE, HERBERT [W]

Handsworth & Didsbury.

1882
1994
1885
1886
1889

Do.

Supply

Bury St. Ed.
Douglas
Leeds,

Ouzford Pl.
Do., Woodh. M.
Truro
Gateshead,

Bensham Rd.
Grimsby,

Duncombe St.
1903 Gravesend, &ec.
1906 Stockton,

N. Terr.
Haworth, &e.
Keighley
Runcorn
Liverpool,

Woolton
Yeadon
Colne
Supernum.

1892
1895
1897

1900

1909
1913
1916
1919

1923
1927
1931

HOOLEY, JAMES
1890 Leeds

1891 Chester

1893 Newecastle-T.
1894 Cheslyn Hay
1897 Manchester
1898 Burslem
1902 Isle of Man
1903 Newecastle-T.
1907 Newcastle-Lyme
1911 Durham

1915 Hucknall

1920 Dudley

1923 Clay Cross, &c.
1928 Ripley
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HOOPER, GEORGE [U]
1887 Conn Evan, 1471
1898 Ipswich

1900 London V,
1905 Do. Bell. Rd.
1912 Leeds, Lady L.
1917 Barrow

1921 Ripon

1924 Sunderland
1928 Darlington
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HOOPER, HENRY T. [TV]

1878 St. Ives, &e. 1

1879 Didshury &
Handsworth

1882 Supply

1834 Bromley, P.4.7

1885 Bromley

1887 Wolverhampton

1890 Manchester,
Oxford Ifd

1893 Penzance

1896 Sheffield,
Carver St.

1899 Cambridge

1902 Bournemouth

1905 Hexham

1908 Halitax, Wes.

1911 Ossett, &e.

1914 Whitby

1917 Bingley

1920 Supernum.
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HOOPER, HERBERT [ 7]
Headingley.

1902 Daventry
1904 Wolverton
1906 Luton,

Chapel St.
1909 Lincoln,

High St.
1912 Maidstone
1915 Newark
1921 Oldham, Wes.
1926 btockport T'rin.
1931 Whaley Br.

ctooew w (8 &)

HOCPER, J. LEONARD
W]
1916 H.M.F. : 3
1919 Handsworth
1921 Rugby 3
1924 Dudley 2
1926 Bnghton, &e. 3
1929 St. Leonards

HOOPER, J. STIRLING

M., M.A. [W]
190 Madras Dt.,Ind. "7 l
1932 Do. Per. .B E.B

H
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HOOSON, G. STEWART

[P]
1903 Walkden
1907 Stoke Newington 3
1910 Hornsea
1914 Doncaster I.
1916 Wigan
1920 Pudsey, &ec.
1924 W. Hartlepool
1928 Swindon II.
1931 Scunthorpe

O R LD

HOPE, WALTER C. [U]
1883 Peterboro.
1885 Holt

1886 Redruth

1887 Bradford

1888 Callington
1889 Spalding

1890 Downham
1892 Bristol

1894 Huddersfield
1895 Camelford, &ec.
1896 Manchester
1899 W. Cowes
1902 St. Columb
1906 Lostwithiel, &ec.
1909 Exeter

1916 Yarmouth, &e.
1920 London, For. G.
1922 Looe

1925 H. Wycombe
1928 Somerton
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HOPEINS, ARTHUR J.

[U]
1908 Birkenhead 1
1809 Shrewsbury 1
1910 Birkenhead 2
1912 Bristol, S. 1
1913 Rochdale 3
1916 London 1
1917 Stourbridge 1
1918 East Africa 11
1929 Sheffield 1

1930 Bristol, S.
HOPKINS, A. WILLIAM
[w]

Didsbury.
1932 Southall, &e., Mis.

HOPKINS, JEREMIAH

[£]
1874 Plymouth 1
1875 Liverpool II. 2
1877 Buckley 2
1879 Rochdale 1
1880 Littleboro. 2

HOO-HOP

1882 8. TIves, C.
1883 Radstock
1885 Andover

1886 Portsmouth
1890 Market Drayton
1891 Newcastle II.
1894 Guisboro.
1897 Winster

1898 Southport ITI.
1900 Burton T. I.
1902 Wigton

1906 Middleton T.
1908 Brompton
1911 Bedale

1913 Kendal

1916 Supernum.
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HOPKINS, JOSEPH H.

[W]

Didsbury.
1871 Do. 1
1872 Crewe 3

1875 Rochdale, Un. St.3
1878 Bradford,
Eastbrook
1881 York, New St.
1884 Manchester,
Gravel La.
1887 London,
Mostyn Rd.
1889 London M., S. 1
1906 Dorking, &e.
1909 London,
Mildmay Pk,
1912 Do., Upton M.
1915 Do., Brentford
1919 Supernum.
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HOPKINS, LEONARD J.

[W]

Handsworth.
1925 Mysore Dt., Ind. 6
1931 London, Briz. Hill

HOPEINSON,HARRY [ V]
Didsbury.
1888 Supply 1

1889 North Walsham 3
1892 Woking, &c. 2

1894 Windsor 3
1897 Whitby 1
1898 Manningtree 3
1901 Sandhurst 2
1903 Hunstanton 2

1905 Shaftesbury, &ec. 3
1908 Gosport, &e. 3

1911 Andover 3
1914 Dover 2

1916 Wensleydale M. 3




HOP-HOR

1919 Gwennap 1
1920 Ramsey, I.JM.
1921 Stourport, &c. 3
1924 Supernum.

o

HOPPER, GEORGE [W]
Headingley.

1898 Newton Abbot
1900 Loughborough
1903 Barrow-Furness
1906 Manchester,

Victoria
1909 London,Fins.Pk.
1912 Manchester,

Gravel Lane
1915 London,

Ealing, &c.
1919 Do., Wandswth.
1924 Do., Stratford
1928 Do., Ilford

(VUL [JURILUR &)
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HOPPER, HERBERT ]E.
(w1l

1901 Knighton 1
1902 Handsworth
1905 Hull,

Waltham St. 2
1907 Portsmouth,

Wesley 1
1908 Ticehurst il
1909 Grays 3
1912 Stourport, &ec. 3
1915 Dudley 6
1921 Sheffield,

Burngr. Rd. 3
1924 Do., Bruns. 3

1927 Manchester,
Cheetham Hill 5
1932 Eccles

HOPPER, JAMES [U]
1887 College

1888 Kilkhampton
1890 St. Mawes
1831 Tiverton, &c.
1893 Barnstable
1894 Ventnor, I.W.
1896 Plymouth
1900 Kingsbridge
1904 Ashford

1909 Bodmin

1911 Taunton
1912 Tavistock
1918 Southampton &e.i
1923 Blaenavon
1927 Long Eaton
1930 Bridgwater
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HOPPER, WILLIAM [W]
Headingley.

1899 Supply 1
1900 Kirkoswald 3
1903 N. Mavin, &c. 1
1904 Ashby-de-la-Z. 3
1907 Darwen 3
1910 Clayton-le-M. 3
1913 Swindon 3
1916 Wolverhampton,

Darlington St. 2
1918 Ashby-de-la-Z. 3
1921 Leicester,

Humberst. Rd. 3
1924 York, Wesley 3
1927 Huddersfield,

Gledholi 3
1930 Bradford,

Low Moor 1
1931 Wolverhampton,

Darl. St.

HOPPS, SIDNEY T. [W]
1905 Knighton 1
1906 Headingley
1909 Bahamas Dt.,
Wil 10
1919 Ipswich 4
1923 Otley 3
1926 Bradford,
Manningham 4
1930 Skipton

HOPWOOD, ALFRED [P]
1931 Folkestone & D.

HOPWOOD, R. IDWAL,
M.A. (W]

1906 Richmond Coll.,

As. Tu. 3
1909 Doncaster,

Priory PL. 3
1912 Harrogate 3
1915 London,

Sydenham 3
1918 Sevenoaks 4
1922 Grimsby,

George St. 3
1925 Keighley 3
1928 Bradford, Mann. 3
1931 Do., Gt. Hort.

HORDEN, JOHN [W]
1901 Chelmsford 1
1902 Handsworth
1905 Liverpool,

St. John’s 2

1907 Preston, Lune St. 3
| 1910 Rotherham 3

(1932

1913 Leek

1916 Ipswich

1920 Stoke-Trent,
Burslem

1923 Huddersfield,
Gledholt

1926 Bingley

1929 Oldbury

[P (2] o

HORLER, EDMUND C.

Richmond. [W]
1915 Supply 1
1916 Gold Ct. Dt.,
W.A4. 5
1921 S. Ceylon Dt. 4
1925 Birmingham,
Belmont Row
1927 Mysore Dt., Ind.

b

HORN, KENNETH, M.A.,
[W]
1926 Reserve List 1
1927 Cambridge
1929 Gold Coast Dt.,
W.A.

HORN, RAYMOND V. [P]
1930 Newcastle IL.

HORNABROOK, JOHN

(W]
Headingley.
1871 Do.
1872 Sheffield,
Brunsw. 2
1874 Wandsworth 3

1877 Southport W
1878 Do., Trin. Jy
1880 Waterloo
1883 Liverpool, Wes.
1886 Do., Grove St.
1889 Rock Ferry
1892 Bristol,
King St. 3
1895 Leeds, Bruns. 2
1897 Manchester,
Sec. Chap. Com. 35
1932 Supernum.
(Sec. of the Conf. 1903-9,
President, 1910)
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HORNABROOK, J.
OLIVER, O.B.E. [W]
Headingley.
1903 Birmingham M. 1
1904 Eccles 3

1907 Durham 3
1910 Blackburn 3



1932]
1913 Manchester,

Oxford Rd. 1
NS s iTal el nl s
1919 Devonport,

Gar., &ec. 9
1928 H.M. Com., 4

Asst. Sec.
1932 Deo., Sec.

HORNBY, GEORGE G.,
M.A., B.D. [U]

1898 College

1899 Newcastle-T.

1900 Leeds

1901 Birmingham

1903 Cheslyn Hay

1905 Manchester

1907 Sheffield

1912 Long Eaton, &ec.

1918 Nottingham

1920 Victoria Pk. Coll.,

Tutor
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HORNE, EDWIN DE 7.,
0.B.E. [P]
1805 Woburn Sands
1908 Walthamstow
1910 Chichester
1915 Barnoldswick
1916 Aldershot, C.F.
1922 East London
1927 Tottenham
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HORNER, GEORGE .
[w]

Didsbury.
1928 Nigeria Dt., W.A.

HORNER, WILLIAM
(W]

1917 H.M.F. 2
1919 Handsworth

dz Richmond.
1922 Lucknow Dt.,

Ind. 8
1930 Wetton, &e. 2
1932 Raunds

HORTON, EERBERT A,
D, B.A., B.Sc. [I¥]
Handsworth.

1931 Lucknow Dt., Ind.

HORTON, SAMUEL [P]
1881 Hull V. 4
1885 Selby 3
1888 N. Shields 4
1892 Sunderland I. 1
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1893 Balham, &c. 4
1897 Hull I. 2
1899 Edinburgh 6
1905 Sheffield IX. 4
1909 Fleetwood 4
1913 Qen. Mis. Sec. 5
1918 Kennington

Pk., &e. 4

1922 Supernum.
(President 1921)

HORSWILL, M. WILSON
(U]
Victoria & Hartley

1928 Hurst, &e. 2
1930 Whitehaven 1
1931 Sunderland
HORSWILL, WILLIAM
[U]
1926 College
1928 Diss 2
1930 Stafford 2

1932 Plymouth

HORWILL, HERBERT
W., M.A. [U]

1887 Plymouth

1891 Rests

1892 Adelaide

1893 Ilfracombe

1894 Do., w.p.c.

1895 Exeter

1896 London, For. H.,
w.p.c.

bt bt bkt

HOTHERSALL, ROBT.
H, BAA. [W]

Headingley.

1911 Reserve List 1
1912 Liverpool, Wes. 3
1915 Lancaster 2
1917 Morecambe 3
1920 Hunts. Mis. 4
1924 Newport, I.W. 3
1927 St. Leonards 3
1930 Liskeard 2
1932 Mkt. Harboro.

HOUGH, ERNEST W. [P]
1918 S. Wales Mis.
1920 Cwm

1924 Lydbrook

1927 Birmingham VI.
1932 Nantwich & B.

(S JUR S )

HOR-HOW

| HOULT, WALTER B.
M.A,BD. [U]

1895 College

1898 Bolton

1900 Bury

1901 Goole

1908 Hebden Br.

1911 Rawtenstall

1917 Liverpool

1920 Hull

1925 Whitley Bay

1930 Leeds, Vic. Rd.
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HOUSE, SAMUEL T. [W]
1866 Northallerton 2
1868 Sunderland,

Whitburn St. 1
1869 Windsor 2
1871 Easingwold 1
1872 Darlington 3
1875 Leeds,

St. Peter’s 3
1878 Do., Oxford Pl. 3
1881 Newecastle-Tyne,

Bruns. 3
1884 London,

Peckham 3
1887 Liverpool,

Bruns. 3
1890 Do., Wesley 3
1893 Leeds,

Headingley 3
1896 Leamington 3
1899 Sale 3
1902 Supernum. 1
1903 Blackpool 3
1906 Liverpool,

Bruns. 1
1907 Supernwm.

HOWARD E.

HORROCKS [IW]
Handsworth.

1902 Cardiff, Wes. 3

1905 London Mis.,
Central

1908 Do., East

1909 London,
Hackney

1912 Liverpool, Wes.

1915 Cardift,
Penarth

1919 London,
Hackney, dec.

1923 Liverpool,
Grove St.

-

ww

Ww A

1926 Worcester
1929 Birmingham,
Islington




HOW-HOW
HOWARD, GEORGE A.
7]

Hartley.
1913 Plumstead, &c.
1920 Droxford
1921 Nottingham III.
1928 Coalville

{/
1
7

HOWARD. J. EBEN. [W]
Richmond.

1907 Bath

1910 Holyhead

1911 Hereford Mis.

1914 Runcorn

1919 Preston, Lune St.

1924 Blackpool

(VORI RV V)
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1898 S. Shields

1908 London, For. G.
1913 S. Shields
1915 Keighley

1922 Rawtenstall
1925 Sunderland, D.St.
1932 Do., Thorn.

10
5
2

7
3
1!

HOWARTH, WALTER
(W]
1925 Ilkeston 1
1926 Didsbury
1929 S. Rhodesia Dt.,
S.A.

HOWARTH, WILLIAM

1927 Hyde [W]
1930 Burnley, Full. Didsbury.
1891 Supply 1
1892 Leeds, Bruns. 2
HOWARD, WILBERT F., | 1894 Grimsby,
M.A., D.D. (W] Duncombe St. 2
1901 Liverpool Mis. 1 1896 Birmingham,
1902 Didsbury Aston Pk. 1
1905 Glasgow, St. Jn. 2 | 1897 Bromsgrove 1
1907 Didsbury Coll., 1898 Newport, Mon. S
Pr. As. 1| 1901 Weston-s-Mare 3
1908 London, Fins.Pk.3 | 1904 Liverpool, Wes. 3
1911 Manchester, 1907 Exeter 3
Radnor St. 3| 1910 Bolton, Park St. 1
1914 Birmingham, 1911 Derby, King St. 3
Wesley 4 | 1914 Rochester 1
1918 Seacombe 1 | 1915 Devonport,
1919 Handswth. Coll.,, | Belmont 3
Tu.N.T.Lang., | 1918 Ramsgate 3
&c. 1921 Swindon 1
1922 Helston 1
1923 The Shildons 2
HOWARD, WILLIAM [P] 1925 Portsmouth,
1911 Lowestoft & B. 1 Wes. 3
1912 Wangford 2 | 1928 Maidenhead 3
1914 Radstock 111931 Supernum.
1915 Kelsale 4
1919 Ipswich, &e. 4
1923 Manea 4 | HOWCROFT, FREDK.
1927 Thetford 4 3 [W
1931 Rockland Didsbury.
1914 Reserve List

HOWARTH, ARTHUR S.
[W]| 1918 Grantham

1926 Wimborne
1927 Richmond
1930 Ely

HOWARTH, JAMES A.

[U

1890 College
-1892 London
1894 Bradford
1896 London

1915 London Mis., E.
1916 Holyhead

1| 1921 Barrow-Furn.
1925 Macclesfield
1925 Whitchurch
1932 Ormskirk

-~
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ECWDEN, F. JOENSCN

1901 Darwen
1902 Didsbury

]
2
2
2 | 1904 Swindon, Wes.

W]
1
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[1932
1906 London,
Wanstead, &e. 3
1909 Grantham 3
1912 Blairgowrie 3
1914 Montrose
1915 Clitheroe 3
1918 Snaith 1
1919 Lowestoft 3
1922 Gt. Yarmouth 3
1925 Bury St. Ed. 3
1928 Skegness, &ec. 3
1931 Ashbourne
HOWE, J. H. [P]
Hartley.
1925 Horwich 4
1929 Huddersfield 3
1932 Bolton I.

HOWE, R. ASHBY [U]
1901 College

1903 Cardiff 2
1905 Burslem 7
1912 Huddersfield 7
1919 London, For. G. 9

1928 London, Ilford

HOWELLS, HOWARD
[ >

P]
1918 College
1920 Kings Lynn 2
1922 Brandon & M. 3
1925 Bingley 5

1930 Sunderland III.

HOWELLS, WILLIAM B.
(w1l
Headingley.
1915 Walsall, Wes.
1916 Evesham
1921 Coventry
1925 Rugby
1929 Penzance
1932 Neath
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HOWES, JOHN [W]
Didsbury.
1902 Nottingham,

Arkuright St. 1

1903 Transvaal Dt.,
S.A. 6
1909 Kirkby Stephen 3
1912 Boroughbridge 3
1915 Tonbridge 3
1918 Scunthorpe } 3
1920 Brigg :
| 1921 St. Mawes 1

s

| 1922 Kineton




1932]

1925 Alston 3
1928 Bristol, Frampt. 3
1931 Shaftesbury, &e.

HOWETT, ROBERT [W]

1902 Dursley 1

1903 Didsbury

1906 Hyderabad Dt.,
Ind. 19

1925 Sussex Mis. 3

1928 Fr. W. Africa Dt.

HOWITT, ARTHUR J.

(W]

Didsbury.

1913 Hunan Dt.,
China 14
1927 Macclesfield 3

1930 Stockport, 1T7in.

HOWITT, THOMAS Hj
(W
1909 Bahamas Dt.,
w.1. 21
1930 Wilts. Mis.

HOYLE, JOSHUA [V]
Richmond.

1902 Burma Dt. 1
1903 London,

Herts. Mis. 3
1906 Downham Mkt. 2
1908 Devonport,

Gloucester St. 3
1911 Northampton 2
1913 Ashton-Lyne 5
1918 Hyde 3
1921 Macclesfield 4
1925 New Mills 3
1928 Todmorden 4

1932 Swansea

HOYLE, PERCY M. [P]

1908 Forest Hill 4
1912 Kelsale 2
1914 Sheringham, &e. 4
1918 Rockland 4
1922 Cambridge 5
1927 Warrington 4

1931 Walkden

HOYLES, J. ARTHUR
[W]

Richmond.
1931 Tiverton
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HSIAO KUO KUEI [I/]

Chinese Minister.
1927 Wuchang Dt.,
Ohinag

HSIN MIN CHUN [W]
Chinese Minister.
1912 Wuchang Dt.,
China

HU CHIH CH'EN [W]

As. Chinese Minister.

1932 Wuchang Dt.,
China

HU KWANG CHIEN [W]

As. Chinese Minister.

1932 Wuchang Dt.,
China

HU REN AN [W]

As. Chinese Minister.

1932 Wuchang Dt.,
China

HUBBARD, STANLEY F.
[W]
1900 Minehead, &e. 1
1901 Headingley
1904 Bristol, Portind.
1906 Preston, Lune St.
1907 Bristol, King St.
1910 Glossop &
1913 Sheffield, Thrncl. 3

o QO — 1D

1916 Do., Brunsw. } 4
1918 H.M.F., C.F.
1920 Birmingham,

Wes. 3
1923 Garstang 3

1926 Preston, Wes. 3
1929 Ambleside, &e. 3
1932 Epworth

HUBBUCK, A.
REGINALD [P]
1932 Glasgow IL.

EUDDLESTON, DAVID

[(w]
Richmond.
1875 Sr. Leone Dt.,
W.A.
1880 Wantage
1881 Supernum.
1882 North Hill
1885 Holt
1888 Clitheroe

OO QI

HOW-HUD

‘* 1891 Tipton

| 1894 Wellington, Sal,

[f 1897 Burton-Trent
1900 Hinckley

1903 Redditch

1906 Bourne

1908 Audley

1911 Bolton,

Bridge St.

1914 Tipton

1917 Oldbury

1922 Supernum.
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HUDDLESTONE,
ROBERT
1884 Belper
1887 Clay Cross
1890 Scotter
1893 Bishop Auck.
1897 Westgate
1901 Waterhouses
1905 Morecambe
1907 Rothwell
1909 Chalfont St. G.
1912 Bolton II.
1915 Kingstone
1918 Ramsgate

—
]
C
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1921 Supernum,

HUDSON, ERNEST (. [P]
1916 E. Dereham 4
1920 Martham 4
1924 Leeds IT. 3
1927 North Cave 3
1930 Selby

HUDSON, FRANCIS B.
[w]
Headingley.

1912 Mid-Glos. Mis. 2
1914 Spennymoor 3

1917 Middlesbrough,
Wes. 4
1921 Rotherham 3
1924 Sheffield Mis. 3
1927 Luton, Wall. St. 5
1932 Grimsby, Dun. St.

HUDSON, FREDERICK

[W]
Richmond.
1908 Transvaal Dt.,
S.A4.
1916 Warrington
1918 H.M.F., C.F.
1919 Sheffield, Park
1923 Stoke-Trent M.
1926 Kettering
1929 Barton-Humber 3
1932 Glasgow, Clar. St.

O 0O W = b O




HUD-HUG
HUDSON, H. ROSSON
(W]
1905 Marazion 1
1906 Didsbury
1909 West Mon. Mis. 4
1913 N. Cornwall M. 3
1916 Barnstaple 4
1920 Stoke-Trent,
Longton 4
1924 London, Peckham3
1927 Towcester 4
1931 Oundle

HUDSON,JAMES T.,B.A.,
B.D. [w]
Richmond.
Jamaica Dt.,
WL
Burnley, Wes.
Nelson
Ashton-Lyne
Altrincham
Jamaica Dt.,
Wl
West Mon. Mis.

1909

EOLT
1918
1921
1924
1927
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1932

HUDSON, WALTER [WW]

Didsbury.
Supply
Bolton, Dt. Mis.
Birmingham,

Wes.

Cockermouth
Padiham
Sowerby Bridge
Trowbridge, &c.
Louth
Wainfleet, &ec.
Rye
Northwich
Cadishead
Supernum.
Wrexham
Garstang
Haltwhistle
Supernum.

1889
1890
1891

—

1892
1895
1898
1901
1904
1907
1910
1913
1916
1919
1920
1926
1929
1932
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HUDSPETH, WM. H,,
M.A. [U]

1906 College

1909 West China Dt.

HUEN FUNG SHEUNG
[W]
Chinese Minister.
1928 S. China Dt.,
China
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HUGGINS, WM. H. [W]

Didsbury.
1894 Supply 2

1896 Southport,
Trinity 2
1898 Ashford 2
1900 Kingsbridge,&e. 1
1901 Callington 3
1904 Malton 3
1907 Barton-Humber 3
1910 Market Rasen 3
1913 Boston 3
1916 Hornsea 3
1919 Oundle 3
1922 Bolton,Farnwth. 3
1925 Wensleydale Mis.3

1928 Supernum.

HUGHES, A. PRICE
[(w]
1906 Supply 1
1907 Richmond
1910 Bristol Mis. 3
1913 Reading 5
1918 Leicester,

Kg. Rich. Rd. 5
1923 Sheffield,Bruns. 3
1926 London, T'ooting 3
1929 Southport, Morn.
Rd.

HUGHES, G. WYNNE,

M.A. [W]
1923 Student Univ.
1925 Cambridge
1928 Bangor, Welsh 2
1930 Coatbridge, &c.

HUGHES, H. EIFION
[W]

1918 H.M.F. i

1919 Didsbury

1922 Llanfair, Welsh 1

1923 Ystumtuen, do. 1

1924 Bagillt, do. 3
1927 Dinas Mawddwy,

do. 1
1928 Corwen, do. 3

1931 Manchester, do. 1
1932 Holywell, do.

HUGEES, H. MALDWYN,
M.A., D.D. [W]
Didsbury.

1898 Leominster 3

1901 Birmingham,
Belmont Row 3

[1932

1904 Southport,
Morngton.Rd. 3

1907 Seacombe

1910 Southport,
Morngton. Rd. 3

1913 Edinburgh,
Nicolson Sq. 6

1919 London,Claphm. 2

1921 Cambridge Coll.,
Prine., &c.

(President, 1932)

HUGHES, BUGH [W]

1866 Bagillt, Welsh 1
1867 Conway, do. 1
1868 Llangollen, do. 2
1870 Llanrhaeadr, do. 2
1872 Blaenau Fest.,

do. 2
1874 Holyhead, do. 3
1877 Mold, do. 2
1879 Liverpool,

Chester St., do. 3
1882 Bangor, do. il
1883 Llangollen, do 2
1885 Conway, do. 3
1888 Liverpool,

Mt. Zion, do. 3
1891 Rhyl, do. 1
1892 London, do. 3
1895 Carnarvon, do. 3
1898 North Wales,

Dt. Mzs., do. 4

1902 Supernum.

HUGHES, HUGH OWEN

[w]
1876 Wrexham,
Welsh 1
1877 Holyhead, do. 2
1879 Liverpool,
Chester St., do.
1880 Stockton, do.

1883 Coedpoeth, do
1884 Holywell, do.
1886 Machynlleth, do.
1889 Llanidloes, do.
1892 Aberdare, do.
1895 Cardiff, do.
1897 Merthyr Tyd.,
d.

0.

1900 Cardiff, do.

1903 Ferndale, do.

1906 Merthyr Tyd.,
do.

Merthyr Mis., do.

Pontypridd, do.

1909
1910
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1913 Aberdare, do.
1916 Supernum.
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HUGHES, JOHN [W]
Handsworth.

1916 S. Davids,
Welsh

1918 H.M.F., C.F.

1920 Pontypridd

1921 Llandilo, Welsh

1924 Machynlleth, do.

1928 Brymawr,&c., do.

1931 Newtown, do.

O~ W=~ 1ot

HUGHES, J. LLOYD [I¥]

Handsworth.
1902 Pwllheli, Welsh 3
1905 Denbigh, do.
1907 Llanasa, do.
1908 Holywell, do.
1911 Llanrhaeadr, do.
1914 Llandudno, do.
1919 Llanrhaeadr, do.
1922 Conway, do.
1925 Denbigh, do.
1928 Rhyl, do.
1931 Bangor, do.
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HUGHES, JOHN
MAELOR [W]

1899 Tregarth, Welsh 1

1900 Richmond

1903 Dolgelly, Welsh 3

1906 Manchester, do. 1

1907 Blaenau Fest.,
d

0.
1910 Holyhead, do.
1913 Beaumaris, do.
1916 Abergele, do.
1917 H.M.F., C.F.
1919 Newtown, Welsh 3
1922 Liverpool,

Mt. Zion, do. 8
1925 Do., Oakfield Rd.,
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do. 3
1928 Do., Mt. Zion, do. 3
1931 Bangor, do.

HUGHES, JOHN T. [U]
1926 Spalding
1928 Sheffield
1930 Holbeach
1932 Stockport

Lo 1O o

HUGHES, J. WESLEY
[W]
Richmond.

1892 Supply 1
1893 Stockton, Welsh 2
1895 Abergole, do. 2
1897 Corwen, do. 2
1899 Bagillt, do. 3
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1902 Holywell, do.
1905 Llanrhaeadr, do.
1908 Conway, do.
1911 Newtown, do.
1914 E. Cornw. Mis.
1918 Llandrindod W.
1921 Faversham
1926 Folkestone

1930 Faversham
1931 Supernum.
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HUGHES, RALPH N. [ V)]
1923 Loftus-Clvind. 1
1924 Didsbury
1927 Marazion
1930 Newecastle-T.,
Elswick

HUGHES, REG. J. [IV]
1923 Kirkoswald 1
1924 Didsbury
1927 N. Scot. Mis.
1930 Ticehurst
1931 Pontefract
1932 Malton
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HUGHES, ROBERT D.
(W]

1928 Dinas Mawddwy 1

1929 Handsworth

1932 Lampeter, Welsh

HUGHES, ROBT. G. [IV]
Richmond.
1917 Coedpoeth,
Welsh
1919 Corwen, do.
1922 Mold, do.
1925 Tregarth, do.
1929 Holyhead, do.
1931 Llanrwst, do.
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HUGHES, T. G., B.A. [V]
Didsbury.
1910 Supply 1
1911 Ystumtn., Welsh 3
1914 Tredegar, do. 1
19156 HM.F., C.F. 4
1919 Llanidloes,
Welsh 3
1922 Caerau, do. 3
1925 Merthyr Tyd., do.3
1928 Cardiff, do.

HUGHES, T. ISFRYN [ V]
Handsworth.

1890 Abergele, Welsh 1

1891 Llanfair, do. 2

HUG-HUL
1893 Rhyl, do. 2
1895 Towyn, do. 1

1896 Coedpoeth, do. 3
1899 Tregarth, do. 3
1902 Liverpool,

Mt. Zion, do. 3
1905 Blaenau Fest.,

do. 3
1908 Llanrhaeadr, do. 3
1911 Liverpool,

Mt. Zion, do. 3
1914 Do.,

Oalkfield Rd.,do.5
1919 Port Madoe, do. 3
1922 London, do. 3
1925 Port Madoc, do. 3
1928 Beaumaris, do. 3
1931 Supernum.

HUGHES, WILLIAM [P]
1904 Sheffield IIT. 4
1908 Leicester IV. 7
1915 Deo., II. 5
1920 Ashby-de-la-Z. 10
1930 Rugby

HUGHES, WM. G. [V]
1908 Lampeter, Welsh 2
1910 Richmond
1912 Pwllheli, Welsh 3
1915 Stockton, do.
1916 H.M.F., C.F.
1918 Gt. Yarmouth
1922 Rhondda
1924 Cardiff Mis.
1928 Do., Penarth
1929 Wandsworth
Rd. Mis.
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HUGHES, WILLIAM H,
(W]

1925 Reserve List 1

1926 Didsbury

1928 Bagillt, Welsh 3

1931 London, do.

HULBERT, C. DONALD

[W]
Didsbury.
1932 Bristol, Bedminster

HULBERT, CHARLES H.
[(w]
1900 Wimborne 1
1901 Didsbury
1904 Manch., &e., Mis. 3
1907 London Mis.,
Deptford, &c. 3




HUL-HUM

1910 London,
Wandsw.Rd.M.4
1914 Hull Mis. 7
1921 Blackburn Mis. 4
1925 Bradford Mis. 3
1928 Southall,&ec., Mis.4
1932 London Mis.,
Archway Rd.

HULBERT, WILFRED
H.

[w]
Richmond.
1930 Madras Dt., Ind.

HULL, EDGAR J. [P]
1902 Motcombe 53
1905 Pembroke Dock 1
1906 Leintwardine
1908 Weymouth
1911 Frome

1914 Droxford
1917 Shaftesbury
1919 Redruth
1920 Nelson

1922 Cirencester
1925 Berkhamsted
1931 Harwich
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HULL, FRANK

1903 Leicester II.
1907 Church Gresley
1911 Tunstall

1916 Basingstoke
1921 Weymouth
1924 Talke

1929 Penzance

E
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HULL, HARRY M. [P]
1895 Ludlow

1897 Chipping Nor.
1898 Faringdon
1902 Malmesbury
1903 Swindon I.
1904 Hungerford
1908 Chipping Nor.
1912 Calne

1914 Aldershot
1918 Penzance
1921 Malmesbury
1923 Frome

1927 Bristol

1929 Silchester 3
1932 Canterbury & W.
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HULL, R. WALTER

[W]

Dids ury.
1915 Newton Abbot 1
1916 Reeth 4
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1920 Bedale 2
1922 Bridlington 3
1925 Grimsby, Dun.
St. 4
1929 Sheffield,
Ellesmere Rd.

EULLAH, ALBERT
SWALES, M.C. [W]
1911 Skibbereen
1912 Wexford
1914 Drogheda
1915 H.M.F., C.F.
1920 H.M. Com.
1927 London,
Leysian Mis. 3
1930 Do. Briz. Hill
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HULME, T. FERRIER,
M.A., LL.D. [W]

Headingley.

1878 Do. 1
1879 Sheffield, Bruns. 2
1881 Do., Carver St. 3
1884 Hull, George Yd. 3
1887 Highgate 3
1890 Yarmouth 3
1893 Cambridge 3
1896 Newcastle-Tyne,

Brunswick 3
1899 London,

H.M. Com. 1
1900 Do., City Road 1

1901 Kingswood Sch.,
Gov. & Chap.
1903 Bristol, King St.
1906 Do., Redland
1909 Do.,Bedminster
1911 Bristol, Dt. Mis.
1219 Bristol Dt., S.C.1
1932 Supernum.
(President, 1923.)
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HULTON, SAMUEL [I7]
Handsworth.
1904 Market Harboro’ 1
1905 Sleaford 1
1906 Morecambe 2
1908 Chesterfield 3
1911 Nottingham,
Tennyson St. 3
1914 Bp. Auckland 4
1918 Newecastle-Tyne,
Elswick 3
1921 N.W.Essex Mis. 3
1924 N. Derbys. Mis. 3
1927 Burton-Trent 3
1930 Sheerness

(1932

HUMBLE, CHARLES [P]
1890 Birkenhead

1894 Liverpool ITI.
1896 Cockermouth
1899 Crook

1903 Hartlepool

1909 Darlington

1914 Wingate

1916 York L.

1920 Manchester XI. 1
1930 Nelson
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HUMBLE, FREDERICK
(8) [P]
Hanrtley.
1901 Oldham IIT. 5
1906 Stockton-Tees 6
1911 W. Hartlepool 3
1914 Hartlepool 5
1919 Helmshore 12
1931 Manchester X.

HUMBLE, FREDERICK

() [P]
1924 Edinburgh 1
1925 Wisbech 1

1926 Hartley

1929 Kiveton Park 1
1930 Chesterfield I. 1
1931 S. Yorks. Mis.

HUMPHREY, JOHN F,,

BA., BD.; .[R]
1926 Stoke, &ec. 2
1928 Eston

HUMPHREY, WILLIAM

(w1l

Richmond.
1898 Knighton 2
1900 Coventry 2
1902 Birmingham Mis.3

1905 Birmingham,
Belmont Row
1908 Do., Sutton Plk.
1911 London, Highgt.
1914 Do., Lewisham
1917 Sheffield,
Carver St.
1920 Brighton, &c.
1923 Liverpool, Wes.
1927 Newcastle-T.,
Bruns.
1928 Manchester,
Chp. Comm. Sec.
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HUMPHREYS, E. IVOR,
B.A., B.D. [W]
Didsbury.
1907 Llanrhaeadr,
Welsh
1910 Beaumaris, do.
1913 Abergele, do.
1916 Llanrwst, do.
1919 Bangor, do.
1920 Neath, Buglish
1924 Wrexham, do.
1926 Aberdare do.
1930 Neath. do.
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HUMPHREYS, H. GWY-

DOL [W]
1900 Bagillt, Welsh 1
1901 Headingley

1904 Cowbridge 1
1905 Carnarvon, &c. 3
1908 Wigan 3
1911 Newport, Mon. 3
1914 Pontypridd 5
1919 Severn Val. Mis. 4
1923 Ormskirk 3
1926 Merthyr Mis. 5
1931 Aberdare

HUMPHREYS, JOHN [ V]

Handsworth.

1886 Ferndale, Welsh 3
1889 Ystumtuen, do. 1
1890 Aberystwyth, do. 3
1893 Machynlleth, do. 1
1894 Cilfynydd, do. 2
1896 Aberystwyth, do. 3
1899 Llanidloes, do. 3
1902 Aberystwyth, do. 3
1905 Treorky, do. 9
1907 London, do. 4
1911 West Mon. Mis. 4

1915 Merthyr Mis.
192) Bangor

1921 Lerwick
1925 Rhyl

1926 H.M. Com.
1928 Supernum.
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HUMPHREYS, THOMAS

JONES [W]
1865 Amilwch, Welsh 2
1867 Abergele, do. 2
1869 Blaenau-Fest.,do.3
1872 Llanberis, do. 2
1874 Bagillt, do. 3
1877 Llantair, do. 3
1880 Tregarth, do. 3
1883 Bangor, do. 3
1886 Dolgelly, do. 3
1889 Coedpoeth, do. 3

i

217

1892 Llanrhaeadr, do.
1894 Manchester, do,
1897 Mold, do.

1900 Conway, do.
1903 Manchester, do.
1905 Machynlleth, do.
1907 Coedpoeth, do.
1910 Supernum.
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HUMPHRIES, A. LEWIS,

M.A. [P]
1887 Derby I. 4
1891 Birmingham I. 1
1892 Matlock 6
1898 Chesterfield I. 4

1902 Hartley Coll., 7.

HUMPHRIES, JOEN H.
[w]

1925 Cadishead 1

1926 Richmond

1929 Brighton, &e. 3

1932 Bradford, Kirkgate

HUNT, C. PENNEY, B.A.
[w]
1900 Sheffield, Eben. 1
1901 Didsbury
1904 Shepton Mallet
1907 London, Westm.
1910 Ilkeston
1914 Halifax, Wes.
1919 Liverpl, Grove St. 3
1922 Seacombe, Wallsy 4
1926 Bradford,
Shipley 4
1930 Manchester,
Pendleton

Ot W W

HUNT, C. SYDNEY [I7]
1926 Supply 1
1927 Lowestoft 4
1931 London Mis.,
Greenwich, &c.

HUNT, GERMAN [P]
1880 Holbeach
1881 Wirksworth
1884 Sheffield I.
1887 Chesterfield
1889 Nottingham III.
1893 Sheftield III,
1896 Walkden
1902 Oldham III.
1909 Blackburn II.
1912 Chester I.

STl =30 0 oo o —

HUM-HUN
1917 Leeds, Gen. S.S.
Sec

Ce O
1922 Morley 3
1925 Supernum.

HUNT, JOHN (1) [W]

1898 M.E.Ch..U.S.4. 4
1902 Kirkby Stephen 3
1905 Plymth, King St. 1
1906 Chatham Mis. 3
1909 Whitby 3
1912 Darwen 3
1915 Oldham, Wes. 3
1918 Pembroke 2
1920 Heywood 1
1921 Coatbridge, &c. 4

1925 Loftus-Cleveland 3
1928 E. Coast Mis. 2
1930 Supernum.

HUNT, JOBN (B) [W]
1922 Severn Val. Mis. 1
1923 Richmond
1926 Poole 2
1928 Devonport
Garrison, &c 1
1929 Chatham
Garrison, &ec. 2
1931 Aldershot,
Army Work

HUNTER, CHARLES F.,
B.A. [W]
Headingley.
1896 Richmond Coll.,
As. Tu. 2
1898 Sheffield,
Carver St. 3
1901 Birmingham,
Bristol Rd.
1902 Sevenoaks
1905 Brighton,
Dorset Gdns.
1908 Croydon,S.Nor.
1911 London,
Lewisham, &ec.
1914 Nottingham,

O
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Wes.
1918 N. Scot. Mis.

1922 Halifax, St. Jn.
1925 Sunderland,
Durkam Rd.
1928 Middlesbro’, Wes.3
1931 Stockport, 7. D.

W W

HUNTER, C. F. BURDON
[W1

1908 Gunnislake 1

1909 Didsbury

1912 Saddleworth 3




HUN-HUT

Liverpool, Wes.
H.M.F., C.F.
Preston, Wes.
Do., Lune St.
Mansfield
Halifax, Wes.
Burnley, Full.

1915
1017
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
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HUNTER, FREDK.

1923 Crook

1924 Didsbury

1927 Saddleworth 3

1930 Manchester,
Oldham Rd. 1

1931 Do., Pendleton

[v]
1

HUNTER, THOMAS [P]
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Midsom. Norton 3
Devonport 3
Manchester, Vic. 3

1922
1925
1928

1931 London, Sydm.
HUSBAND,
FREDERICK [U]
1902 College
1904 Forest of Dean 2
1906 Portland 5
1911 Chester 2
1913 Penzance 5
1918 Newport, &ec. 4
1922 Guernsey, C.I. 5
1927 Kingswood

HUTCHCROFT, NOEL F.

1899 Ludlow 1 : (W]
1900 Tenbury 1 ‘D“L"b“rl/‘
1901 Walthamstow 2 1914 Supply ; 1
1903 Fulham 5 | 1915 Southall Mis. 2
1905 Madeley 1| 1917 H.M.E. 3
1906 Wilton 3 | 1918 Do, C.F.
1909 Aylesbury o | 1920 Paisley Mis. 6
1911 Driffield 9 | 1926 Hull Mis. 4
1913 Cannock 5 | 1930 Blackburn M.
1918 Worcester 5
1923 Birmingham ITI. 4
1927 W. Auckland 5 | HUTCHINSON, ALBERT,
1932 Brampton B.A., BD. [W]
Headingley.
1915 Epworth 1
HUNTER, W. CLOWES | 1916 Pocklington 2
[P]| 1918 H.M.F., C.F. 1
1907 Wymondham 3 1919 Helston 1
1910 Norwich II. 1| 1920 Holsworthy 1
1911 Saffron Walden 2 | 1921 Edinburgh,
1913 Hull VL. 2 Nicolson Sq. 1
1915 Glossop 5 | 1922 Falkirk, &c. 3
1920 Brighouse, &c. 6 | 1925 S. Ceylon Dt. 4
1926 Stalybridge 4 | 1929 Barnsley 1
1930 Newton, &ec. 1930 Alderney, C.I.
HUNWICE, CYRIL O.| HUTCHINSON, ARTHUR
(W] E. [W]
1921 Dorchester 1 Headingley.
1922 Handsworth 1877 Nuneaton, &e. 2
1925 L. Cornw. Mis. 8 | 1879 Bridport 3
1928 St. Just 3 | 1882 Hereford 1
1931 S. Devon Mis. 1883 Easingwold 3
1886 Thirsk 3
1889 Grantham 1
HURLSTONE, | 1890 Hexham 3
FREDERICK W. [W]| 1893 Chesterfield 3
Didsbury. 1896 Woodhouse Gr. 3
1915 Wimborne 2 | 1899 Cleckheaton 2
1917 Wye Val. Mis. 2 | 1901 Sleaford 3
1919 Trowbridge, &e. 2 | 1904 Driffield 3
1921 Okehampton 1| 1907 Tiverton 3

(1932

1910 Market Harboro’ 3
1913 Melton Mowbray 3
1916 Midsom. Norton 3
1919 Okehampton 3
1922 Supernum.

HUTCHINSON,

CHRISTOPHER [P]
1926 Chesterfield I. 2
1928 West Africa

HUTCHINSON,
FREDERICK W.
1917 H.M.F.
1919 Didsbury
1922 Hunan Dt.,Chinab
1927 Downham Mkt. 3
1930 Ashby-de-la-Z.

[W]
2

HUTCHINSON, JOHN

R. S. [W]
Didsbury.
1915 Didsbury, Coll.
As. Tu. 1
1916 Eccles 1
1917 Manchester,
Oldham Rd. 2
1919 Ipswich 1
1920 Manchester,
Cheetham HI. 4
1924 Stockport, T'rin. 3

1927 London, Harrow 3
1930 Truro

HUTCHINSON, JOSEPH
J. &

1913 Burslem
1917 Coalville
1918 Pontypool
1921 Long Eaton
1925 Wakefield II.
1930 Haslingden

CUR OO

HUTCHINSON, R.
COLLEY
Headingley.
1914 Norwich
1915 Madras Dt., Ind.12
1927 Leeds Mis. 3
1930 Gower

(W]

HEUTCHINSON, ROBER’J.}
(W

Wath-Dearne 1

Didsbury

Canton Dt.,
China

1901
1902
1905
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1913 E. Cornwall Mis, 4

1917 Neath

1920 Malton

1924 Driffield

1928 Kirkby Stephen,
&e

O N )

1932 Sedbergh

HUTCHINSON, PETER T.

(W]
Richmond.

1913 Dorking, &ec.

1914 Lerwick, &ec.

1915 H.M.F.

1917 Do., C.F

1920 S. Petherton

1922  H.M.F., C.F.

1923 N. Scot. Mis.

1924 Blyth

1927 Boroughbridge

1929 S. Petherton

1932 Wath-Dearne
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HUTTON, W. PERCY,
B.A. [W]
Handsworth.
1889 Supply
1890 Walsall, Wesley
1891 Richmond Coll.,
As. T,
1893 Macclesfield
1896 Manchester,
Oxford Rd.
1899 London,Highgt.
1902 Lincoln, Wesley
1905 Blackpool
1908 Shefiield,
Carver St.
1911 Do., Brunswicl
1914 Cambridge
1919 Stockport,
Tiviot Dale
1922 London,
Linchley, &c.
1925 Willenhall
1928 Supernum.
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HUXTABLE,W. HEDLEY

1924 Peterborough 2
1926 Diss 2
1928 Kingsbrompton

IBBOTSON, HORACE

[W]
1930 Lerwick l
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IBBOTSON, JOBN [U]
1896 College

1899 Bristol

1900 Overton

1901 Barry Dock
1903 Bury

1904 Bradford

1905 Rochdale

1908 London, Briz.
1912 Lincoln

1915 Barnsley

1920 Goole

1924 Burnley

1927 Jarrow

1930 Connah’s Quay
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IBBOTSON, PERCY [V]

Didsbury.
1924 Rhodesia Dt., S.4.

ILLINGWORTH, JOHEN

15 [W]
Headingley.
1900 Liverpool,
Bootle 3

1903 Edinburgh,
Nicolson Sq. 1
1904 Manchester,
Oxford Rd. 3
1907 Hull, Gt. 1
T'hornton St. e 3
1908 Do.,Coltmn. St. |

1910 Boston 3
1913 Barton-Humber 3
1916 Whitehaven 3
1919 Wensleydale M. 3
1922 Teesdale 3
1925 Horncastle 3
1928 Easingwold 3
1931 Snaith

ILLSEY, JOHN [P]
1918 Supply 2
1920 Blackpool 2
1922 St. Austell 3
1925 Whitchurch 3

1928 Walkden

IMMANUEL, C. D. [W]

Indian Minister.
1923 Mysore Dt., Ind.

INESON, PERCY [W]

1606 Sheffield,
Ellesmere Rd. 1

1907 Handsworth

1910 Harrogate 2

HUT-ING

1912 Doncaster,

Priory Pl. 3
1915 Warrington 3
1918 Stockport, Trin. 3
1921 Nottingham,

Arkwright St. 1
1922 London Mis.,

Cent. 10
1932 Deo., Hast

INGHAM, FREDERICK
ARTHUR [P]
Hardley.
1893 Ramsor
1895 Longton
1899 Talke
1903 Whitchurch
1906 Chippenham
1911 Bristol II.
1914 Chippenham
1916 Talke
1921 Biddulph
1525 Stafford

1928 Sawffham
1932 Fakenham
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INGHAM, JAMES H. W.

[W]
1932 Kendal

INGLE, HANDLEY (.
[w]
Handsworth.
1925 Madras Dt., Ind.

INGLE, J. ADDISON,

M.A. [W]
Didsbury.
1887 Sandhurst
1888 Devon, &e., Mis.
1890 Cambridge,
Leys School
1891 Jersey, French
1894 Taunton
1897 Bristol, King St.
1900 Birmingham,
Bristol Road
1903 Do., Moseley Rd.
1905 Per. B.F.B.S.
1930 Supernum.
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INGRAM, CHARLES H.
(W]

1902 Beccles 1

1903 Handsworth

1905 London Mis., Z. 3

1908 Gt. Bentley 3
1911 Crewe 3
1914 Cardiff, Wes. 4




